COMPANY: ro:

06/19/2006 11:47 6167749202

5167749202 06/19/2006 6167749202 700271088

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	Name: Marquis Medical Incorporated	
Brant S. Gurden		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(\$):	Street Address: 8150 Madison Ave., Suita B	
Execution Date(s) 11/22/2-005	1	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Indianapolis	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana	
Government interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 48227	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	5,655,618	
	 	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	\ \	
Name:Robert J. Sayte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Suite 407	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 161 Ottawa Ayen N.W.	Enclosed for paid earlier	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Grand Rapide	8. Payment information	
State: Michigan Zip: 19503	a. Credit Card _Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 616-774-9244	Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 816-774-9202	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: robert@seyfle.com		
9. Signature:	19 June 2006	
Signature	Date	
Robert J. Sayfie	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/8 * RCVD AT 6/19/2006 12:00:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNIS:2733350 * CSID:6167749202 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NO. 5,65\$,518

I, Brant S. Burden, ("applicant") have invented a certain new and useful COUPLING DEVICE FOR A STETHOSCOPE AND AN ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE for which a United States Patent was issued on 12 August 1997 as United States Patent no. 5,655,518 ("the Patent"), and remains in force; and Marquis Medical Incorporated ("assignee"), of 8150 Madison Avenue, Suite B, Indianapolis, IN 46227 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the patent.

Therefore, in consideration for the sum of \$1000, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in the Patent.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this assignment, and transfer the Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	22NO		MONEWRENCE	, 2005	
at NATIONAL	CITY BAWK		'	·	
Beant &	- Fausten				
Brant S. Burden					
State of INDIA County of HAMIL	MA)				
	\$\$:		J		
County of Harrie	<u>.,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>				
Before me person	ally appeared said a	pplicant and a	cknowledged the f	oregoing instrument to	be
his free act and de	ed this	day	of Novembe	<u> プニ,</u> 2005	
Seal	,	/			
Jem	-4	Alde /	Herry	·	
	/ / X	- / // ·			
		/ <i>U</i>	ستنه مراهد الم		
	Ju Gi	BGG DU	TLINGET- 1/27/2012		
	E	CPIKES	7/27/2012	-	

PATENT

REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0614